’ Vehicle History Report + Lien Chack (BC) #: 606713646
Eﬂﬂﬁﬂ@# Report Date: April 9, 2025 | 817 p.m. EDT
Report Status: Complate

Reference: mur2500c

2009 FORD ESCAPE XLT 160

Sport utllity vehicle | 6 Cylinders | Gas
1FMCU93G29KB07322

Country of Assembly: United States
Last Reported Odometer: 235,212 KM

No Lien Records Found

Accident/Damage Records Found Last Registered In:

27 Service Records Found
British Columbia (Nermal)
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No U.S. History Found Ne Open Recalls Found Not Actively Dzclared Stolen
f; 154&, : Questions? We're here to help.

Visit us at support.carfax.ca

No Import Record Found

This vehicle history report is based on information (httpsi//www.carfax.ca/vehicle-history-data) that was reported and available te
CARFAX Canada as of April 09, 2025 (or oncs all the data was collected from our data sources and the report was complete), CARFAX
Canada draws on billions of data records from thousands of sources across North America, 2nd we receive new historical data records evary

day. There may be other information about this vehicle that has not been reported to CARFAX Canada. When buying a used vehicle,
we always recommend using 8 CARFAX Canada Vehicle History Report, al

ong with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make an informed
decision.
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Vehicle History Report + Lien Check (BC)

Lien Check

B@ Mo lien records found in British Columbia.

How We Check for Liens

CARFAX Canada uses the VIN to search government records in
each Canadian province and tarritory (excluding Northwest
Territories) where the vehicle is currently registered and where it

has historlcally been registered. We do not check for liens or title
In any U.S, state,

Ifa VIN has no registration records in Canads, we cannot check for
llens, We cannort guarantee lien checks on trailers, recreational
vehicles or heavy-duty equipment.

Purchasers should always get writtan confirmation from vendors
that there Is no lien on the vehicle.

CARFAX Canada Canadian Lien Guarantee

If for some reason our lien check falls to
accurately reflect the Canadian enforceable lien
status of a vehicle at the time of the search,
CARFAX Canada will reimburse the party that

purchasad the report and relled on It to their
detriment to 2 maximurn amount of (1) the value
of the car (2) the value of the lien (3) Five Thousand Dollars

Canadian ($5,000.00), whichever is lower,

@v Accident/Damage

INCIDENT DATE DETAILS

© 2023 Oct 20

Other Damage Records

B -

O 2011 Mar 28

AMO=UNT
T hﬁﬁ_—n_-—;ritish Co!umhia_, Canada T
Claim: COLLISION $0.00
RECORD ﬁATE DETAILS AMO,LTT,, :
British Columbia, Canada -
Glass Record

glf Registration

@ This vehicle has been registered in the province of British Columbia in Canada with Normal branding.

We checked for: Inspection Required, Normal. Non-repairable, Rebuilt, Salvage and Stolen.

Service Records

DATE ODOMETER SOURCE

2011 Aug 12 50,693 KM Service Facility

Vehicle serviced
Courtenay, British Columbia, Canada
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ODOMETER

SOURCE

DETAILS

2011 Oct 27

Campbell River, British Columbiz,
Canada

59,979 KM Service Facility Vehicle serviced
Courtenay, British Columbia, Canada
2012 Apr 13 71,968 KM Service Facility Vehicle serviced
Courtenay, British Columbia, Canada
2012 May 19 75,123 KM Service Facility Vehicle serviced
Courtenay, British Columbia, Canada
2013 Jan 30 Westview Ford Vehicle serviced
Courtenay, British Columbia, Cznada ©  Recommended maintenance performed
2013 Oct 1 97,245 KM Westview Ford Vehicle serviced
Courtenay, British Columbia, Canada
2013 Oct 28 Westview Ford Vehicle serviced
Courtenay, British Columbia, Canadz
2013 Dec 20 105,878 KM Westview Ford Vehicle serviced
Courtenay, British Columbia, Canada * Recommended mzintenance performad
2014 Oct 20 122,210 KM Steve Marshall Ford CampbeliRiver  Vehicle serviced
Campbell River, British Columbia, Wiper(s) replacad
Canada
2014 Nov 25 123,794 Kivi Dave Landon Motors Ltd Vehicle serviced
Port Hardy, British Columbia, Canada Qil ang filter changed
2015 Mar 17 128,975 KM Island Owl Mazda Vehicle serviced
Campbell River, British Columbia, Transmission fluid flushed
Canada
2015 Oct 26 142,206 KM Kzl Tirz - Campbell River Vehicle serviced
Campbell River, British Columbia, Maintenance inspaction completed
Canada Four wheel alignment performed
2017 Mar 22 178,217 KM Steve Marshall Ford Campbell River  Vehicle serviced
Campbell River, British Columbia, Alignment checked
Canada Vibration checked
Vehicle washed/detailed
2017 Nov 23 194,269 KM Kal Tire - Port McNeill Vehicle serviced
Port Mcneill, British Columbia, Four wheel alignment performed
Canada
2018 Sep 24 222,599 KM Applewood Ford Port Hardy Vehicle serviced
Port Hardy, British Columbia, Canada
2020 Feb 14 North Island Nissan Vehicle serviced
Campbell River, British Columbia, Axle seal(s) replaced
Canada Battery replaced
Blower motor resistor replaced
Brake drum(s) replaced
Qil and filter changed
+  Oil pan gasket replaced
Rear brake shoes replaced
Rear wiper motor replaced
Safety inspection performed
2020 Mar 10 224,940 KM Steve Marshall Ford Campbell River  Vehicle serviced
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ODOMETER SOURCE

2020 Mar 20 North Island Nissan

Campbell River, British Columbia,

DETAILS

Vehicle serviced

Canada
2020 Apr 24 224,977 KM Steve Marshall Ford Campbell River  Vehicle serviced
Campbell River, British Columbia,
Canaca
2020 May 1 244,998 Kivi North Islzand Nissan Vehicle serviced
Campbell River, British Columbig,
Canada
2020 Jun 4 245,000 KM North Island Nissan Vehicle serviced
Campbell Rivar, British Columbig, Bug shield installed
Canada Engine/powertrain computer/module checked
Tire pressure sensor replaced
2020 Jun 27 225,300 KM Allmac Repair Vehicle serviced
Port Mcneill, British Columbisa, *  Maintenance inspection completed
Canada Alignment performad
Exhaust system replaced
Stabilizer bar links replzced
Sway bar bushing(s) replaced
* Sway bar link(s) replaced
- Transmission fluid changed
Transmission serviced
POTENTIAL ODOMETER ROLLBACK
2022 Mar 28 Allmac Repair Vehicle serviced
Pert Mcneill, British Columbia, Oil and filter changed
Canada
2023 Feb 1 Allmac Repair Vehicle serviced
Port Mcneill, British Columbia, Oil and filter changad
Canada
2023 Apr13 238,437 KM Allmac Repair Vehicle serviced
Port Mcneill, British Columbiz,
Canada
2022 0ct 13 248,566 KM The Courtenay Automotive Repair Vehicle serviced
Courtenay, British Columbia, Canada Antifreeze/cosalant flushed/changed
Thermostat housing/gasket replaced
Thermostat replaced
2024 Mar 18 235212 KM Allmac Repair Vehicle serviced

Port Mcneill, British Columbia,
Canzda

Qil and fllter changed

3\ Open Recalls

€ No safety recall Information available as of the date/time that this report was generated. For additional safety recall information and non-safety
related recall campaigns, please contact FORD or visit Ford's website. (https:/ivww.ford.com/support/recalls/)

B Stolen Vehicle Check

L@ This vehicle is not actively daclared stolen.
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(&) Detailed History
ODOMETER

DATE
2008 lan 12

SOURCE

RECORD TYPE

DETAILS

Motor Vehicle Dept.
British Columbia, Canada

Canadian Renewa)

Registration 1ssued or Reneawed

First Owner Reportes

2009 May 2

Motor Vehicle Dept.
British Columbia, Canada

Canadizn Renawal

Registration Issued or Renewed

2008 Oct 31

Metor Vehicle Dept.
British Columbia, Canada

Canadian Renewal

Registration Issued or Renewed

2010 0ct 20
2011 Mar 28

Moter Vehicle Dept.
British Columbiz, Canada
Insurance Records
British Columbiz, Canada

Canadian Renewal

Glass Record

2011 Aug 12 50,693 KM

2011 Oct 27 59,979 KM

Service Facility
Courtenay, British Columbia,
Cznada

Registration Issued or Renewed

S T ——

$670.47

Service Record

Vehicle servicad

Service Facility
Courtenay, British Columbia,
Canada

Service Record

Vehicle serviced

2011 Oct 29

2012 Apr 13 71,968 KM

Motor Vehicle Dept.
British Columbia, Canadz

Cznadian Renswal

e e e e e 4 b S P B Y

Registration Issued or Renawed

Service Facility
Courtenay, British Columbia,
Canada

Service Record

Vehicle serviced

2012 May 19 75,123 KM

2012 Nov 3

2013 Jan 30

Service Facility

Courtenay, British Columbia,
Canzda

Motor Vehicle Dept.
British Columbia, Canadz

Service Record

Cznadian Renawal

Westview Ford
Courtenay, British Columbiz,
Canada

Service Record

Venicle serviced

Registration Issued or Renewed

Vehicle serviced

2013 Qcr 97,249 KM

Westview Ford
Courtenay, British Columbia,
Canada

Service Record

Vehicle serviced

2013 0ct 25

Westview Ford
Courtenay, British Columbia,
Canada

Service Record

i = rees masn e

Vehicle serviced

2013 Nov 2

Motor Vehicle Dept.
British Columbia, Canada

Canadian Renewal

Registration Issued or Renewed

2013 Dec 20 105,818 KM

Woestview Ford
Courtenay, British Columbiz,
Canada

Service Record

Vehicle serviced

IFMCUS3GIIKEDTI22




ODOMETER

2014 Oce 20

2014 Mav |
2014 Nov 25

2015 Mar 17
2015 Oer 26
2075 Oct 31

2017 Mar 22

2017 jun 30

2017 Ocr g
2017 Nov 23
2018 Oct 28

2019 Sep 24

2019 0t 13

178,317 K

RECORD TYPE

SCURCE

122,210 KM Steve Marshell Ford Campball
Rivar
Campbel River, British

Celumbia, Canada

Service Record

Motor Vehicle Dept.
British Columpbia, Canada

Canadian Banewal

Dave Landon Motors Ltd
Port Hardy, British Columbia,
Canada

123,784 KM Service Record

129,975 Kivi

Island Owl Mazda
Campbell River, British
Columbia, Canada

Service Record

RETAILS

Vehicle serviced

Reglstration Issued or Renewed

Vehicle serviced

Vehicdle servicad

Kal Tire - Campbell River
Camphbell River, British
Columbie, Canada

142,206 KM Servite Record

Motor Vehicle Dept.
British Columbia, Canade

Canadizn Renawal

Steve Marshall Ford Campbell
River

Service Record

Campbell River, British
Columbia, Canadz

Vehicle serviced

Registration Issued or Remswag

Vehicle serviced

dotor vehicle Dept.
British Columbiz, Canada

Canadian Renewal

Registration Issued or Renewed

Motor Vehicle Dept.
British Columbia, Canadz

Cenadian Renewal

194,269 KM Ka! Tire - Port McNeill
Port Mcneill, British Columbia,

Canada

Service Record

Registration Issuad or Renawsd

Vehicie serviced

Motor Vehicle Dept.
British Colurnbia, Canada

Camadian Renewal

Registration Issued or Renewed

2020 Feb 14

2020 Mar 10

2020 Mar 20

222,999 KM Applewood Ford Port Hardy Service Record Vehlcle serviced
Port Hardy, British Columbla,
Canzda
Motor Vehicle Dept. Cznadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
British Columbla, Canada New QOwner reported
North Iskang Nissan Service Record Vehicle serviced
Camphbell River, British
Columbig, Cangda

224,940 KM Stave Marshall Ford Campbeli
River
Campbell River, British

Columnbia, Canada

Service Record

North Island Nissan
Campbelf River, British
Columbia, Canada

Service Recerd

Vehicle servited

Vehicle servicer

RS 3G29KBO7322




ODOMETER

2020 Apr 24

SOURCE

RECORD TYPE

DETAILS

r—r—r s

224,977 K Steve Marshzll Ford Campbell  Sarvice Record Vehicle serviced
River
Campbell River, British
Columbia, Canada
2020 May 1 244,998 kit North Island Nissan Service Record Vehicle sarvicad
Campbell River, British
Columbia, Canada
2020 Jun 4 Mortor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renawal Registration Issued or Renewed
British Columbia, Canada New Owner reported
2020 Jun 4 245,000 KM North Island Nissan Service Record Vehicle serviced
Campbell River, British
Columbig, Cznada
2020 Jun 27 225,300 KM Allmac Repair Service Record Vehicle serviced
Port Mcneill, British Columbia,
Canadz
2021 )ul18 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
British Columbiz, Canada New Owner reported
Vehicle colour noted as black
2022 Mar 28 Allmac Repair Service Record Vehicle serviced
Port Mcneill, British Columbiz,
Canada
2022 Aug 7 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
British Columbiz, Canada Vehicle colour noted as black
2023 Feb 1 Allmac Repair Service Record Vehicle serviced
Port Mceneill, British Columbiza,
Canada
2023 Apr13 238,437 KM Allmac Repair Service Record Vehicle serviced
Port Mcneill, British Columbia,
Cangzda
2023 Aug 19 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renswal Registration Issued or Renewed
British Columbiz, Canada Vehicle colour noted as black
2023 Oct13 248,566 KM The Courtenay Automotive Service Record Vehicle serviced
Repair
Courtenay, British Columbia,
Canada
2023 Ocr 20 Insurance Records COLLISION
British Columbia, Canada
2024 Mar 18 235,212 KM Allmac Repair Service Record Vehicle serviced

Port Mcneill, British Columbiz,
Canada

2024 Aug 19

Motor Vehicle Dept.
British Columbia, Canada

Canadian Renewal

Registration Issued or Renewed
Vehicle colour noted as black

WMICUS3GIGKBO7322
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g Questions? We're here to help.

Visit us at support.carfax.ca

ICBE bisclaimer
The intermation SURPIEd by 1CBC 15 o report of the venities Eratus and the venicle’s zlaims history. Vehicle status chows whether & vehiclz iz qualified ta be licensea and is used %o traci:
+ vehitles sald by invurance cumpanies ag sdlvage
' salvage venlicias which have Deen reoullt, Inzpecied, ane relicensed
: WaEked veniclgs that Nave been decommissiones and con anly Be regold for paris
The vanidle status may net represent the vehicle accurately for a number of reasens, including a wriken-off venicle that hasnt been reperted to the B.C. vehicle regis

Siny or 3 vehicle with major damage that wag repairad by its swnar, The vahitls tlalms histery is a
fapart of venicle damage and Includes repalire pald by ICBC and sutstanding damage estimates. It may e Incomplete for various reasens, including the owner dig not make a claim 191CBC or ICSC hax denled the elaim, In sddition, the astimata infarmatian gy

fal nacassarily reflect the actual cost of rapairs, list the area of the vehicle that sustained the greatest force of impact, or indicaze the srimary area of damaga.
Consumers are encoursged to reag 1C6C's full statement of imitatiens ot hitpw/apps.iche. i i wr/Limitation.hzmi,
ICBE recammenas ihe vehizle re Inspecead By & qualified mechanic 1o abtain a more complete assessment of the vehicle's condition,

This venicle histery repert (s compiled fram multiple Sata sources, 1815 not always pessible for CARFAX Canada ULC o its sgurte data providers to abain complete information en any ane vehicle. For example,
aeclarations, accident infarmatian, service records, recall Infermation, cdometer readings or other informatien where dis¢repancies that apply to this vehicle are not refiected in this report. CARFAX Canada and i source data providers recalvs dala ang
[AfGFmANIen (ram external sourced belisved to be reliable, but na responsibility is assumec By CARFAX Canacs, its ssurce data providers or its agents for any errors, inazcuraties or ormissions, The reports are arovided StHeRly on 20 ag-is wharads basis, and CARFAX
Eanada aht ws seuree 0ata providers further exprezily discloim all warranties, express of implied, including any waarranties of timeliness. accuracy, merchantability. merchantable quality or fitness for a partieular purpese regarding this rapert of Its caniants,
INeither CARFAX Canada ner any of Its 1ource dasa providers zhall be llable for any losses, expenses or damages in cannectian with any repert or any infermartion centained within a eport. including the accuracy thereo! or any deldy or failure 1 provida a FopaF
o any infarmatian, Sther information about the vehicls that iz the subject matter of this vehicle history report, Including areblems, may not have Seen reportad 1o CARFAY Canada, Use this report 22 ane important taol, along with & vahlels Inspaciinn an (et
HFVE, 14 IMike & Delier Cacision aDout your naxt used car, by ebtaining, reviswing and/or using this vehicle histery rapon, You agree o b bound by all of the terms and conditions In CARFAX Canaga's Conditions nf Use and any CARFAY Canada End User Ligenes
AGrEEmEnTE a5 aEh May be amenced from time 1o time oy CARFAX Canada, h:ms:ﬂ\wm.:arfax.:aiabnu:-c-\rfax:'p."wa:y-!g-gal!cunn‘i:ians-of—use

£ 4025 CARFAY Canaes ULC, All rights reserved, Emmﬁﬂ@ #

there may be other ttle, branss, Fegistratians,
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